extending in and along the Southern line of said West Garrison Street Eastwardly 
a distance of thirty-two and one-half (32 ½) feet to the Western line of land now 
or late of Nelson Keat and wife; and of that same width between parallel lines 
running Southwardly one hundred two (102) feet to Lot 17 North Street according 
to said plan.  

BOUNDED on the North by West Garrison Street, East by land now or late of 
Nelson Keat and wife, South by Lot 17 North Street according to said plan, and 
West by land now or late of Mary E. Wilbur and Catharine J.